
B8

Z23 3X
Z25 6X

B47

B13

B51

B11

B52 4X

Z35 6X

B31 3X

AB3

Z19 3X

B40 2X

V42 2X

B53 2X

B4

Z14 2X

B5 3X

B1

B50

AB1

V41 V40

V47

B36 2XV49

V50

Z50 2X

Z34

B38

B35

B10

B9 4X

B46

Z36 2X

Z38

V45

Z17

V44

B39 2X

B37 2X

Z37 2X
Z24 2X

Z30 2X

B11

B31

Z24

Z18

Z19

Z25

Z35 2X

Z23

Z25

Z24 2X

Z30 4X

Z34 3X

Z50 2X

Z30 2X

Z24

Z17

Z36

Z16 3X

SEE
PULLEY 
SHEET SERIAL #

MODEL

SEE 900 TOWER SERIES
FREE STANDING SIDES SHEET

SEE WEIGHT 
STACK SHEET

SEE 900 
TOWER SERIES
FREE STANDING 
REAR COVER 
SHEET

SEE
DOUBLE 
PULLEY 
SHEET

Z18

V43

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 160-882 Quad pulley assembly 1

AB3 104-143 Weldment, Main Frame 1

B5 852-722 5/8" SPLIT COLLAR 3

4 160-865 PULLEY;SINGLE; WEIGHT STACK ASSY 1

5 160-104 WEIGHT STACK;10 20# 11" C125 1

B8 339-731 2" X 2" TUBE; 79.5"CHROME 1

B9 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 4

B10 850-103 End Cap 1

B40 850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 2

B13 009-609 ASSEMBLY; HANDLE 2

Z17 810-815 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.75;ZN; 2

Z14 810-603 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 0.75;ZN; 2

Z19 810-406 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 4

Z16 810-609 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.25;ZN; 2

Z24 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 6

Z34 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 4

Z23 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 4

Z30 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 8

Z35 819-705 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.260XΦ0.487X.062;ZN;.250 8

Z36 818-007 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.500XΦ1.250X.063;ZN; 4

Z37 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.375XΦ0.875X.063;ZN; 2

Z25 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 9

B35 502-698 10ga PLASMA - 7.3 SQ IN 1

B36 838-211 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2

B37 200-542 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 76" 2

B38 833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 1

B39 850-056 3" FOOT 2

V42 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

V43 854-982 DECAL,WARNING: BOLT DOWN 1

V41
862-
299WW_GM40-
V51_JIS

Decal, Warning Selectorized, Eng 1

V44 862-203 Decal, Hi-low ROM 1

V45 862-224 Decal, Hi Low ROM 17 1

AB1 102-188 WELDMENT WEIGHT STACK 1

34 161-060 900 SERIES FS REAR COVER 1

V49 862-082 900 STACK DECALS, MEDIUM 1

V47 862-301 Decal, Warning Multi Station, Eng 1

37 160-122 900 TOWER SERIES FS (Free Standing Sides SUB-ASSY) 1

B4 101-987 WELDMENT; DROP DOWN BRACKET 1

B1 160-324 DROP DOWN PLATE ASSY 1

B50 160-325 DROP DOWN PLATE ASSY REVERSE 1

B51 853-906 3/8" SAFETY CLIP 2

B47 160-914 Cable Assembly 1

B11 503-639 1/4" PLASMA; PULLEY GUARD 2

B46 838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 1

Z38 815-509 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 1

B53 858-005 5/8" RUBBER GROMMET 2

B31 850-407 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 4

V50 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 2

B52 850-067 7/16" HOLE PLUG; NYLON 4

Z18 810-608 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.00;ZN; 2

V40 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

Z50 810-817 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.25;ZN; 4

Dual Adjustable Pulley
FSDP923-04 SERVICE

2016.APR.08LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2016.APR.18LMB

(Strength- Multi Station)



Z1 4 X

K1

K3

K2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name
0-12 inch 
long/QTY

.
K1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1
K2 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1
K3 858-324 1" ID Rubber Grip 1FT

Z1 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

KIT1 HAND GRIP

13.03.26
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

LMB

HAND GRIP .945 DIA (24MM) 0-12 INCHES LONGHAND GRIP



Z1 6 X

Z2 6 X

B3

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

Z1 810-403 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.75;ZN; 6

Z2 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 6

B3 838-269 GUARD;GREY 1

900 SERIES FS REAR COVER
161-060 SERVICE

2016.MAR.29LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: ----

(Strength)



2

3 4 X

4 2 X

1

5 4 X

6 4 X

7 2 X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 102-209 WELDMENT FS942 RIGHT FRONT 1

2 102-210 WELDMENT FS942 LEFT FRONT 1

3 850-065 3" Connector Joint 4

4 833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 2

5 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 4

6 810-818 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 4
7 854-044 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X 1 

(280MM) Grey 2

160-122 SERVICE

13.08.06
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

LMB

900 TOWER SERIES
FREE STANDING (SIDES)



1

4

12

3

2
11 3 X

7

8

5

10

6

9 2 X

10 2 X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 104-134 WELDMENT; HEADPLATE PULLEY 1

10 819-012 WASHER;MB;Φ0.375XΦ0.625X.048;BZN;18GA 2

6 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 1

5 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 1

3 810-613 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.25;ZN; 1

4 810-808 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 2.00;ZN; 1

2 810-412 HCS 1/4-20 x 3.00" Zinc 1

7 817-608 1/2" JAM NUT 1

11 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 3

8 817-800 1/2 - 13 NUT 1

9 819-705 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

12 853-308 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" HOLE 1

PULLEY;WEIGHT STACK ASSY
160-865 SERVICE

2016.MAR.25LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: ----

(Strength)



1

B8

B2

Z22 2 X

AB1

Z13 2 X

B10V7 4 X

AB9

Z6 4 X

Z17 2 X

Z26 2 X

V27

B2

B2

B2 B14 2 X

Z19 2 X

Z25 2 X

Z24 4 X

Z6 8 XB11 2 X

B11 2 X

Z18 2 X

Z23 2 X

V7 Z18 2 X

Z24

Z19 2 X

Z25 2 X

B14 2 X

V27 4 X

AB9

Z23 2 X

B10

Z13 2 X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

AB1 104-141 WELDMENT CABLE ADJUSTMENT DOUBLE PULLEY 1

B8 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

B2 851-514 1/2" BRASS BUSHING 4

B11 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 4

5 838-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

6 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

7 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

8 862-104 single 
pulley GRIP TUBE 24mm ID X 34mm OD 1

AB9 103-766 Hi-Lo Pulley Weldment 2

Z13 813-505 10-32 x 1/2" BHC 4

B10 850-408 3/8" NYLON 2

B14 862-232 BUMPER 4

V7 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 4
V27 854-988 Warning Label 4

Z24 819-014 WASHER;MB;Φ0.500XΦ0.875X.048;BZN;18GA 6

Z26 812-622 SCREW;FH;#10-32NF x 0.88;ZN; 4

Z19 817-019 NUT;NLK;#10-32NF;ZN; 4

Z17 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 2

Z18 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 4

Z22 810-818 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 2

Z23 810-608 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.00;ZN; 4

Z6 819-012 WASHER;MB;Φ0.375XΦ0.625X.048;BZN;18GA 8

Z25 818-035 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.250XΦ0.562X.040;ZN;#10 4

900 series Quad pulley assembly
160-882 SERVICE

2016.MAR.28LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: ----

(Strength)



4 2 X

3 2  X

1

2

7

8
WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

CENTER STICK IMAGE MAY VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

6

CENTER STICK WITH MOUNTING POST
CABLE MOUNTED WITH TAKE UP BOLT OR PULLEY

 (SHOWN EXPLODED)
SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

NOT USED WITH CABLE CLAMP PLATE 
OR PULLEY ASSEMBLY

7 CENTER STICK 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

CENTER STICK WITH CLAMP PLATE 
 SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

16
0-

00
6 

/1
60

-
00

6/
Q

TY
.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" 
CORD 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 17

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

3 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

6 103-470 WELDMENT, CENTER STICK 1

6 818-349 1

WEIGHT STACK/CENTER STICK ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT STACK SERVICE

2013.OCT.10LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2015.FEB.04LMB

(Take Up Bolt, Pulley & Clamp Style)


	FSDP923-04 Main Drawing 4.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	160-056
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	161-060
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	160-122
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	160-865
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	160-882
	Sheet1
	Drawing View3


	160-104
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View5



